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G. N. No.  45 / 2016 

 

PUBLIC NOTICE 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee will  be determining Personalty /Realty estates of the following; 

 

1. ELLA CAIN 

2. HELSI BATSIUA 

3. NORA JEREMIAH 

 

This notification is for interested parties having claims against the above estates may seek at the Nauru 

Lands Committee office which date estates will be processed within 14 days of this gazettal notice. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON- NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

G. N. No.  46 / 2016 

 
Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late ZINNIA GRUNDLER of Boe District.  

ESTATE 

The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late ZINNIA GRUNDLER had been determined by the decisions 

of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the owner of the following lands:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE OF LAND NAME OF LAND GAZETTE NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Anetan 130 c.l Anuwuroija 160/12      1/88      

Aiwo 208 c.l Yangor 160/12      1/176     

Anibare 90 c.l Bwetamwit 160/12      1/176     

Anibare 91 c.l Bwetamwit 160/12      1/176     

Anibare 299 c.l Atuburime 160/12      1/176     

Anibare 371 p.l Anubwiya 160/12      1/176     

ljuw 64 p.l Aniyo 160/12      1/220     

Anibare 88 c.l Bwetamwit 160/12      1/264     

Anibare 89 c.l Bwetamwit 160/12      1/264     

Yaren 240 p.l Mwangange 160/12      1/264     

Yaren 343 p.l Anamaragi 160/12     13/3520    

Anibare 405 p.l Iruwitepe 64/13      1/320     

Anibare 406 p.l Agubaran 64/13      1/320     

Aiwo 61 c.l Godu 160/12      1/352     

Aiwo 63 c.l Madang 160/12      1/352     

Aiwo 232 c.l Yangor 160/12      1/352     

Anibare 215 p.l Irotsin 160/12      1/352     

Buada 204 c.l Bwota 160/12      1/352     
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ljuw 57 c.l Bogomoruw 160/12      3/1100    

Anibare 391 c.l Ate 160/12      1/440     

ljuw 99 p.l Bware 160/12      1/440     

Buada 14 p.l Umwanawa 160/12      7/3840    

Yaren 339 p.l Umwanawa 160/12      7/3840    

Boe 121 c.l Anakarauwe 160/12      1/640     

Yaren 248 p.l Anoeui 160/12      1/880     

Aiwo 186 p.l Ibaidabu 160/12      1/1280    

Boe 12 p.l   160/12      1/1280    

Boe 23 p.l   160/12      1/1280    

Boe 32 p.l   160/12      1/1280    

Boe 42 p.l Adenenera 160/12      1/1280    

Boe 127 c.l Iruwitaquane 160/12      1/1280    

Yaren 250 p.l Anoeoui Idigaga 160/12      1/1280    

Anabar 91 c.l Anuwo 160/12      3/4400    

Anabar 147 Z Anaquane 160/12      3/4400    

ljuw 68 p.l Ianadum 160/12      3/4400    

Boe 168 c.l Eatdeiburenimadang 160/12     17/28800   

Anabar 29 p.l Guria 160/12      1/1760    

Anetan 96 c.l Atedi 160/12      1/1760    

Boe 113 c.l Eatdobuarik 160/12      1/1792    

Meneng 12 c.l Yaeow 160/12      1/1792    

Meneng 14 c.l Yaeow 160/12      1/1792    

Meneng 87 c.l Irebedi 160/12      1/1792    

Meneng 89 c.l Irebedi 160/12      1/1792    

Meneng 90 c.l Irebedi 160/12      1/1792    

Meneng 311 p.l Abio 160/12      1/1792    

Meneng 419 p.l Aiyuae 160/12      1/1792    

Boe 54 c.l Gareow 160/12      1/1920    

Boe 150 c.l Atubwinumar 160/12      1/1920    

Boe 138 c.l Anbwija 160/12      1/2560    

Boe 144 c.l Anubwija 160/12      1/2560    

Boe 145 c.l Anubwija 160/12      1/2560    

Yaren 27 c.l Iro 160/12      1/6400    

Aiwo 333 p.l Bwitani 160/12 1/10240 

Anibare 128 p.l Atibenar 160/12 1/10240 

Anibare 139 p.l Ubwidugu,Bwidugu 160/12 1/10240 

Meneng 228 p.l Atongoque 160/12 1/10240 

Meneng 262 p.l Anemet 160/12 1/10240 

Yaren 249 p.l Ateijibab 160/12 1/10240 

Yaren 318 p.l Anamaragi 160/12 1/10240 

Yaren 319 p.l Anamaragi 160/12 1/10240 

Boe 77 c.l Atongeboge 160/12  93/8064000 
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DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2.   The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late  

ZINNIA GRUNDLER are: - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.  

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Anetan 130 Anuwuroija Cannon Grundler    1/176 

    

 

Eiwidamur Grundler    1/176 

Aiwo 208 Yangor Cannon Grundler    1/352 

    

 

Eiwidamur Grundler    1/352 

Anibare 90 Bwetamwit As  for Portion No.208 c.l Aiwo 

Anibare 91 Bwetamwit -do-   

Anibare 299 Atuburime -do-   

Anibare 371 Anubwiya -do-   

ljuw 64 Aniyo Cannon Grundler    1/440 

    

 

Eiwidamur Grundler    1/440 

Anibare 88 Bwetamwit Cannon Grundler    1/528 

    

 

Eiwidamur Grundler    1/528 

Anibare 89 Bwetamwit As for Portion No.88 c.l Anibare 

Yaren 240 Mwangange -do-   

Yaren 343 Anamaragi Cannon Grundler 13/7040 

    

 

Eiwidamur Grundler 13/7040 

Anibare 405 Iruwitepe Cannon Grundler    1/640 

    

 

Eiwidamur Grundler    1/640 

Anibare 406 Agubaran As for Portion No.405 p.l Anibare 

Aiwo 61 Godu Cannon Grundler    1/704 

    

 

Eiwidamur Grundler    1/704 

Aiwo 63 Madang As for Portion No.61 c.l Aiwo 

Aiwo 232 Yangor -do-   

Anibare 215 Irotsin -do-   

Buada 204 Bwota -do-   

ljuw 57 Bogomoruw Cannon Grundler 3/2200 

    

 

Eiwidamur Grundler 3/2200 

Anibare 391 Ate Cannon Grundler    1/880 

    

 

Eiwidamur Grundler    1/880 

ljuw 99 Bware As for Portion No.391 c.l Anibare 

Buada 14 Umwanawa Cannon Grundler 7/7680 

    

 

Eiwidamur Grundler 7/7680 

Yaren 339 Umwanawa As for Portion No.14 p.l Buada 

Boe 121 Anakarauwe Cannon Grundler 1/1280 

    

 

Eiwidamur Grundler 1/1280 

Yaren 248 Anoeui Cannon Grundler 1/1760 

    

 

Eiwidamur Grundler 1/1760 

Aiwo 186 Ibaidabu Cannon Grundler 1/2560 

    

 

Eiwidamur Grundler 1/2560 

Boe 12 

 

As for Portion No.186 p.l Aiwo 
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Boe 23 

 

Cannon Grundler 1/2560 

   

Eiwidamur Grundler 1/2560 

Boe 32 

 

As for Portion No.186 p.l Aiwo 

Boe 42 Adenenera -do-   

Boe 127 Iruwitaquane -do-   

Yaren 250 Anoeoui Idigaga -do-   

Anabar 91 Anuwo Cannon Grundler 3/8800 

    

 

Eiwidamur Grundler 3/8800 

Anabar 147 Anaquane As for Portion No.91 c.l Anabar 

ljuw 68 Ianadum -do-   

Boe 168 Eatdeiburenimadang Eiwidamur Grundler 17/28800 

Anabar 29 Guria Cannon Grundler 1/3520 

    

 

Eiwidamur Grundler 1/3520 

Anetan 96 Atedi As for Portion No.29 p.l Anabar 

Boe 113 Eatdobuarik Cannon Grundler 1/3584 

    

 

Eiwidamur Grundler 1/3584 

Meneng 12 Yaeow As for Portion No.113 c.l Boe 

Meneng 14 Yaeow -do-   

Meneng 87 Irebedi -do-   

Meneng 89 Irebedi -do-   

Meneng 90 Irebedi -do-   

Meneng 311 Abio -do-   

Meneng 419 Aiyuae -do-   

Boe 54 Gareow Cannon Grundler 1/3840 

    

 

Eiwidamur Grundler 1/3840 

Boe 150 Atubwinumar As for Portion No.54 c.l Boe 

Boe 138 Anbwija Cannon Grundler 1/5120 

    

 

Eiwidamur Grundler 1/5120 

Boe 144 Anubwija As for Portion No.138 c.l Boe 

Boe 145 Anubwija -do-   

Yaren 27 Iro Cannon Grundler 1/12800 

    

 

Eiwidamur Grundler 1/12800 

Aiwo 333 Bwitani Cannon Grundler 1/20480 

    

 

Eiwidamur Grundler 1/20480 
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Anibare 128 Atibenar As for Portion No.333 p.l Aiwo 

Anibare 139 Ubwidugu,Bwidugu -do-   

Meneng 228 Atongoque -do-   

Meneng 262 Anemet -do-   

Yaren 249 Ateijibab -do-   

Yaren 318 Anamaragi -do-   

Yaren 319 Anamaragi -do-   

Boe 77 Atongeboge Eiwidamur Grundler 893/8064000 
 

NOTE: Bada Tamakin is to Trustee for Canon Grundler until the age of 21 years 

 

NOTE: Susannah Grundler is to Trustee for Eiwidamur Grundler until the age of 21 

 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the above determination may appeal to Supreme Court Registry within 21 

days of the publication of this Government Gazettat. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON-NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

G. N. No.  47 / 2016 

 
Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late JEANETTE APPI of Aiwo District.  

ESTATE 

The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late JEANETTE APPI  had been determined by the decisions of 

the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the owner of the following lands:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE OF LAND NAME OF LAND GAZETTE NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Aiwo 6 c.l Anibawo 79/92      1/2         

Aiwo 7 c.l - 79/92      1/2         

Aiwo 46 c.l - 79/92      1/2         

Aiwo 109 p.l Eatetakiwoe 79/92      1/2         

Aiwo 238 c.l Anibawo 79/92      1/2         

Aiwo 255 c.l Anibawo 79/92      1/2         

Aiwo 479 p.l Atorir 79/92      1/2         

Anetan 19 p.l Turigaigai 79/92      1/2         

Anetan 48 c.l Eberin 79/92      1/2         

Anetan 55 c.l Enbwijan 79/92      1/2         

Anetan 69 c.l Ibwerin 79/92      1/2         

Anetan 70 c.l Anuworoija 79/92      1/2         

Anetan 73 c.l Anuworoiya 79/92      1/2         

Boe 48 c.l Ijonururu 79/92      1/2         

Boe 130 c.l Atinimen 79/92      1/2         

Denigomodu 249 p.l - 79/92      1/2         

Ewa 155 c.l Mamweiya 79/92      1/2         

Ewa 181 c.l Ibori 79/92      1/2         

ljuw 61 c.l Bogomoruw 79/92      1/2         
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Meneng 217 p.l Idageang 79/92      1/2         

Nibok 159 c.l Ijanoror 79/92      1/2         

Nibok 209 c.l Uganaquo 79/92      1/2         

Nibok 219 c.l Atebwae 79/92      1/2         

Aiwo 352 c.l Eaterienogo 79/92      1/3         

Aiwo 168 c.l Yatam,Anerue 79/92      1/4         

Aiwo 28 c.l Ijatam 79/92      1/6         

Aiwo 193 c.l Ibuge 79/92      1/6         

Aiwo 197 c.l Aiue 79/92      1/6         

Aiwo 214 c.l Idibuge 79/92      1/6         

Aiwo 221 c.l Yangor 79/92      1/6         

Aiwo 256 c.l Anibawo 79/92      1/6         

Aiwo 274 c.l Yangor 79/92      1/6         

Aiwo 275 c.l Yangor 79/92      1/6         

Aiwo 276 c.l Yangor 79/92      1/6         

Aiwo 318 p.l Idunea 79/92      1/6         

Boe 28 p.l Eatetear 79/92      1/6         

Boe 41 p.l Eatetear 79/92      1/6         

Boe 159 z Eatetear 79/92      1/6         

Denigomodu 251 p.l - 79/92      1/6         

Nibok 5 p.l Anat 79/92      1/6         

Nibok 21 p.l Anat 79/92      1/6         

Aiwo 71 c.l Akiri 79/92      1/7         

Aiwo 119 c.l - 79/92      1/7         

Baiti 122 c.l Aeounin,Eatemarangxx 79/92      1/7         

Baiti 171 c.l Atangito 79/92      1/7         

Baiti 188 p.l Betio 79/92      1/7         

Nibok 45 p.l Iderere 79/92      1/7         

Uaboe 88 c.l Ubwiden 79/92      1/7         

Uaboe 90 c.l Mueoen 79/92      1/7         

Uaboe 91 c.l Mueoen 79/92      1/7         

Uaboe 125 p.l Aemwar 79/92      1/7         

Uaboe 128 p.l Ateimama 79/92      1/7         

Uaboe 150 c.l Uaboe 79/92      1/7         

Boe 64 c.l Iwugaga 79/92      3/25        

Yaren 1 p.l Eatetear 79/92      1/9         

Yaren 375 p.l F.G.W.S.L 79/92      1/9         

Anabar 107 c.l Iaterangija 79/92      1/10        

Anetan 71 c.l Anuworoija 79/92      1/10        

Ewa 2 c.l Anora 79/92      1/10        

Ewa 195 c.l Iatengab 79/92      1/10        

Buada 181 p.l Abwan 79/92      2/21        

Buada 57 p.l Ijati 79/92      9/98        

Ewa 89 p.l Anuero 50/93      3/35        
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Anabar 7 p.l Tararo 50/93      1/12        

Anabar 17 p.l Arinugogo 50/93      1/12        

Anabar 21 p.l Atetirir 50/93      1/12        

Anabar 24 p.l Arinugogo 50/93      1/12        

Anabar 26 p.l Atibenar 50/93      1/12        

Anabar 34 p.l Anakarikik 50/93      1/12        

Anabar 36 p.l Queirang 50/93      1/12        

Anabar 49 p.l Ibweruru 50/93      1/12        

Anabar 55 p.l Tomor, Atemor 50/93      1/12        

Anabar 58 p.l Animwen 50/93      1/12        

Anabar 59 p.l Animwen 50/93      1/12        

Anabar 65 p.l Atebobaer 50/93      1/12        

Anetan 7 p.l Guramit 50/93      1/12        

Anetan 13 p.l Yubwia 50/93      1/12        

Anetan 15 p.l Atebena 50/93      1/12        

Anetan 20 p.l Iyeida 50/93      1/12        

Anetan 133 p.l Atebao 50/93      1/12        

Anibare 160 p.l Adetereni 50/93      1/12        

Anibare 202 p.l Anurun 50/93      1/12        

Anibare 238 p.l Aequara 50/93      1/12        

Anibare 240 p.l Atemor 50/93      1/12        

Anibare 241 p.l Maro 50/93      1/12        

Anibare 354 p.l Akaraeoni 50/93      1/12        

Baiti 67 p.l Anuero 50/93      1/12        

Baiti 76 p.l Ugino 50/93      1/12        

Ewa 35 p.l Nagon 50/93      1/12        

Ewa 36 p.l Abongebong 50/93      1/12        

Ewa 37 p.l Tegang,Idageang 50/93      1/12        

Ewa 58 p.l Beiduaba,Paeduepe 50/93      1/12        

Ewa 79 p.l Anemet 50/93      1/12        

Ewa 80 p.l Anuijo 50/93      1/12        

Ewa 81 p.l Anuijo 50/93      1/12        

Ewa 93 p.l Anuijo 50/93      1/12        

Ewa 94 p.l Ate 50/93      1/12        

Ewa 95 p.l Anujo 50/93      1/12        

Ewa 162 p.l Imagemwin 50/93      1/12        

ljuw 10 p.l Atebwanijo 50/93      1/12        

ljuw 18 p.l Atobwidob 50/93      1/12        

ljuw 85 p.l Atueo 50/93      1/12        

ljuw 87 p.l Iyuwinepe 50/93      1/12        

ljuw 88 p.l Ibowini 50/93      1/12        

ljuw 725 p.l Atebawo 50/93      1/12        

Meneng 354 p.l Atataro 50/93      1/12        

Baiti 162 c.l Aturobu 79/92      1/14        
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Aiwo 353 c.l Eataeo 79/92      1/21        

Aiwo 406 c.l Ububum 79/92      1/21        

Anibare 228 p.l Yatsi 79/92      1/21        

Anibare 337 p.l Atabio 79/92      1/21        

Baiti 7 p.l Ibeibe 79/92      1/21        

Baiti 160 c.l Anud 79/92      1/21        

Buada 197 p.l Ianbongonepe 79/92      1/21        

Nibok 58 p.l - 79/92      1/21        

Nibok 61 p.l Aiyubum 79/92      1/21        

Nibok 94 p.l Marawa 79/92      1/21        

Uaboe 49 p.l Yapiyuw 79/92      1/21        

Uaboe 80 c.l Anud 79/92      1/21        

Uaboe 133 p.l Aemwar 79/92      1/21        

Aiwo 48 c.l Ububum 79/92      2/49        

Aiwo 177 Z Bwitiaimar 79/92      2/49        

Aiwo 388 c.l Aribwebwe 79/92      2/49        

Buada 326 c.l Bangabanga 79/92      2/49        

Aiwo 170 p.l - 79/92      1/28        

Uaboe 36 p.l Areni 79/92      1/28        

Anabar 63 p.l Atoedi 79/92      1/35        

Buada 188 p.l Abwan 79/92      1/42        

Buada 220 c.l Abwan 79/92      1/42        

Nibok 74 p.l Oininibok 79/92      1/42        

Aiwo 369 Z Atorir 79/92      1/49        

Aiwo 81 c.l Ubadoge 79/92     9/490       

Boe 88 c.l Anomongiren 79/92     9/490       

Buada 55 p.l Ijakabab 50/93     9/490       

Yaren 330 p.l Atubwinumor 79/92     9/490       

 
DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2.   The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late  

JEANETTE APPI are: - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.  

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Aiwo 6 Anibawo Inez DeRoburt    1/8   

  

  

Itumae Detabene    1/8   

  

  

Iruwa DeRoburt    1/8   

  

 

Poincianna Audoa T/Tee 

(Riden Dabugin B 

DeRoburt    1/8   

Aiwo 7 

 

As for Portion No.6 c.l Aiwo 

Aiwo 46 

 

-do-   

Aiwo 109 Eatetakiwoe -do-   

Aiwo 238 Anibawo -do-   

Aiwo 255 Anibawo -do-   

Aiwo 479 Atorir -do-   
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Anetan 19 Turigaigai -do-   

Anetan 48 Eberin -do-   

Anetan 55 Enbwijan -do-   

Anetan 69 Ibwerin -do-   

Anetan 70 Anuworoija -do-   

Anetan 73 Anuworoiya -do-   

Boe 48 Ijonururu -do-   

Boe 130 Atinimen -do-   

Denigomodu 249 

 

-do-   

Ewa 155 Mamweiya -do-   

Ewa 181 Ibori -do-   

ljuw 61 Bogomoruw -do-   

Meneng 217 Idageang -do-   

Nibok 159 Ijanoror -do-   

Nibok 209 Uganaquo -do-   

Nibok 219 Atebwae -do-   

Aiwo 352 Eaterienogo Inez DeRoburt    1/12  

  

  

Itumae Detabene    1/12  

  

  

Iruwa DeRoburt    1/12  

  

 

Poincianna Audoa T/Tee 

(Riden Dabugin B 

DeRoburt    1/12  

Aiwo 168 Yatam,Anerue Inez DeRoburt    1/16  

  

  

Itumae Detabene    1/16  

  

  

Iruwa DeRoburt    1/16  

  

 

Poincianna Audoa T/Tee 

(Riden Dabugin B 

DeRoburt    1/16  

Aiwo 28 Ijatam Inez DeRoburt    1/24  

  

  

Itumae Detabene    1/24  

  

  

Iruwa DeRoburt    1/24  

  

 

Poincianna Audoa T/Tee 

(Riden Dabugin B 

DeRoburt    1/24  

Aiwo 193 Ibuge As for Portion No.28 c.l Aiwo 

Aiwo 197 Aiue Inez DeRoburt    1/24  

   

Itumae Detabene    1/24  

   

Iruwa DeRoburt    1/24  

  

Poincianna Audoa T/Tee 

(Riden Dabugin B 

DeRoburt    1/24  

Aiwo 214 Idibuge As for Portion No.28 c.l Aiwo 

Aiwo 221 Yangor -do-   

Aiwo 256 Anibawo -do-   

Aiwo 274 Yangor -do-   

Aiwo 275 Yangor -do-   

Aiwo 276 Yangor -do-   

Aiwo 318 Idunea -do-   

Boe 28 Eatetear -do-   
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Boe 41 Eatetear -do-   

Boe 159 Eatetear -do-   

Denigomodu 251 

 

-do-   

Nibok 5 Anat -do-   

Nibok 21 Anat -do-   

Aiwo 71 Akiri Inez DeRoburt    1/28  

  

  

Itumae Detabene    1/28  

  

  

Iruwa DeRoburt    1/28  

  

 

Poincianna Audoa T/Tee 

(Riden Dabugin B 

DeRoburt    1/28  

Aiwo 119 

 

As for Portion No.71 c.l Aiwo 

Baiti 122 Aeounin,Eatemarangxx -do-   

Baiti 171 Atangito -do-   

Baiti 188 Betio -do-   

Nibok 45 Iderere -do-   

Uaboe 88 Ubwiden -do-   

Uaboe 90 Mueoen -do-   

Uaboe 91 Mueoen -do-   

Uaboe 125 Aemwar -do-   

Uaboe 128 Ateimama -do-   

Uaboe 150 Uaboe -do-   

Boe 64 Iwugaga Inez DeRoburt    3/100 

  

  

Itumae Detabene    3/100 

  

  

Iruwa DeRoburt    3/100 

  

 

Poincianna Audoa T/Tee 

(Riden Dabugin B 

DeRoburt    3/100 

Yaren 1 Eatetear Inez DeRoburt    1/36  

  

  

Itumae Detabene    1/36  

  

  

Iruwa DeRoburt    1/36  

  

 

Poincianna Audoa T/Tee 

(Riden Dabugin B 

DeRoburt    1/36  

Yaren 375 F.G.W.S.L As for Portion No.1 p.l Yaren 

Anabar 107 Iaterangija Inez DeRoburt    1/40  

  

  

Itumae Detabene    1/40  

  

  

Iruwa DeRoburt    1/40  

  

 

Poincianna Audoa T/Tee 

(Riden Dabugin B 

DeRoburt    1/40  

Anetan 71 Anuworoija 

As for Portion No.107 

c.l Anabar 

Ewa 2 Anora Inez DeRoburt    1/40  

   

Itumae Detabene    1/40  

   

Iruwa DeRoburt    1/40  

   

(Riden Dabugin B 

DeRoburt    1/40  

Ewa 195 Iatengab 

As for Portion No.107 

c.l Anabar 
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Buada 181 Abwan Inez DeRoburt    1/42  

  

  

Itumae Detabene    1/42  

  

  

Iruwa DeRoburt    1/42  

  

 

Poincianna Audoa T/Tee 

(Riden Dabugin B 

DeRoburt    1/42  

Buada 57 Ijati Inez DeRoburt    9/392 

  

  

Itumae Detabene    9/392 

  

  

Iruwa DeRoburt    9/392 

  

 

Poincianna Audoa T/Tee 

(Riden Dabugin B 

DeRoburt    9/392 

Ewa 89 Anuero Inez DeRoburt    3/140 

  

  

Itumae Detabene    3/140 

  

  

Iruwa DeRoburt    3/140 

  

 

Poincianna Audoa T/Tee 

(Riden Dabugin B 

DeRoburt    3/140 

Anabar 7 Tararo Inez DeRoburt    1/48  

  

  

Itumae Detabene    1/48  

  

  

Iruwa DeRoburt    1/48  

  

 

Poincianna Audoa T/Tee 

(Riden Dabugin B 

DeRoburt    1/48  

Anabar 17 Arinugogo As for Portion No.7 p.l Anetan 

Anabar 21 Atetirir -do-   

Anabar 24 Arinugogo -do-   

Anabar 26 Atibenar -do-   

Anabar 34 Anakarikik -do-   

Anabar 36 Queirang -do-   

Anabar 49 Ibweruru -do-   

Anabar 55 Tomor, Atemor -do-   

Anabar 58 Animwen -do-   

Anabar 59 Animwen -do-   

Anabar 65 Atebobaer -do-   

Anetan 7 Guramit -do-   

Anetan 13 Yubwia -do-   

Anetan 15 Atebena -do-   

Anetan 20 Iyeida -do-   

Anetan 133 Atebao -do-   

Anibare 160 Adetereni -do-   

Anibare 202 Anurun -do-   

Anibare 238 Aequara -do-   

Anibare 240 Atemor -do-   

Anibare 241 Maro -do-   

Anibare 354 Akaraeoni -do-   

Baiti 67 Anuero -do-   

Baiti 76 Ugino -do-   

Ewa 35 Nagon -do-   
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Ewa 36 Abongebong Inez DeRoburt    1/48  

   

Itumae Detabene    1/48  

   

Iruwa DeRoburt    1/48  

   

(Riden Dabugin B 

DeRoburt    1/48  

Ewa 37 Tegang,Idageang As for Portion No.36 p.l Ewa 

Ewa 58 Beiduaba,Paeduepe -do-   

Ewa 79 Anemet -do-   

Ewa 80 Anuijo -do-   

Ewa 81 Anuijo -do-   

  

  

-do-   

Ewa 93 Anuijo -do-   

Ewa 94 Ate -do-   

Ewa 95 Anujo -do-   

Ewa 162 Imagemwin -do-   

ljuw 10 Atebwanijo -do-   

ljuw 18 Atobwidob -do-   

ljuw 85 Atueo -do-   

ljuw 87 Iyuwinepe -do-   

ljuw 88 Ibowini -do-   

ljuw 725 Atebawo 

-do- 

  

Meneng 354 Atataro -do-   

Baiti 162 Aturobu Inez DeRoburt    1/56  

  

  

Itumae Detabene    1/56  

  

  

Iruwa DeRoburt    1/56  

  

 

Poincianna Audoa T/Tee 

(Riden Dabugin B 

DeRoburt    1/56  

Aiwo 353 Eataeo Inez DeRoburt    1/84  

  

  

Itumae Detabene    1/84  

  

  

Iruwa DeRoburt    1/84  

  

 

Poincianna Audoa T/Tee 

(Riden Dabugin B 

DeRoburt    1/84  

Aiwo 406 Ububum 

As for Portion No.353 

c.l Aiwo 

Anibare 228 Yatsi -do-   

Anibare 337 Atabio -do-   

Baiti 7 Ibeibe -do-   

Baiti 160 Anud -do-   

Buada 197 Ianbongonepe -do-   

Nibok 58 

 

-do-   

Nibok 61 Aiyubum -do-   

Nibok 94 Marawa -do-   

Uaboe 49 Yapiyuw -do-   

Uaboe 80 Anud -do-   
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Uaboe 133 Aemwar -do-   

Aiwo 48 Ububum Inez DeRoburt    1/98  

  

  

Itumae Detabene    1/98  

  

  

Iruwa DeRoburt    1/98  

  

 

Poincianna Audoa T/Tee 

(Riden Dabugin B 

DeRoburt    1/98  

Aiwo 177 Bwitiaimar As for Portion No.48 c.l Aiwo 

Aiwo 388 Aribwebwe Inez DeRoburt    1/98  

   

Itumae Detabene    1/98  

   

Iruwa DeRoburt    1/98  

   

(Riden Dabugin B 

DeRoburt    1/98  

Buada 326 Bangabanga As for Portion No.48 c.l Aiwo 

Aiwo 170 

 

Inez DeRoburt    1/112 

  

  

Itumae Detabene    1/112 

  

  

Iruwa DeRoburt    1/112 

  

 

Poincianna Audoa T/Tee 

(Riden Dabugin B 

DeRoburt    1/112 

Uaboe 36 Areni 

As for Portion No.170 

p.l Aiwo 

Anabar 63 Atoedi Inez DeRoburt    1/140 

  

  

Itumae Detabene    1/140 

  

  

Iruwa DeRoburt    1/140 

  

   

  

  

 

Poincianna Audoa T/Tee 

(Riden Dabugin B 

DeRoburt    1/140 

Buada 188 Abwan Inez DeRoburt    1/168 

  

  

Itumae Detabene    1/168 

  

  

Iruwa DeRoburt    1/168 

  

 

Poincianna Audoa T/Tee 

(Riden Dabugin B 

DeRoburt    1/168 

Buada 220 Abwan 

As for Portion No.188 

p.l Buada 

Nibok 74 Oininibok -do-   

Aiwo 369 Atorir Inez DeRoburt    1/196 

  

  

Itumae Detabene    1/196 

  

  

Iruwa DeRoburt    1/196 

  

 

Poincianna Audoa T/Tee 

(Riden Dabugin B 

DeRoburt    1/196 

Aiwo 81 Ubadoge Inez DeRoburt 9/1960 

  

  

Itumae Detabene 9/1960 
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Iruwa DeRoburt 9/1960 

  

 

Poincianna Audoa T/Tee 

(Riden Dabugin B 

DeRoburt 9/1960 

Boe 88 Anomongiren As for Portion No.81 c.l Aiwo 

Buada 55 Ijakabab -do-   

Yaren 330 Atubwinumor -do-   

 

NOTE: This is accordance to WILL No. 303 

 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the above determination may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 

21 days of the publication of this Government Gazettal. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON-NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

 

 

 


